COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SLEET
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SHERIFF’S DEED $25.00
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Operated Assistant 215-563-7000
Automated Assistant 215-320-0007
nora.ferrer@edphe.com

Nora Ferrer Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1477 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

March 25, 2010

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Steve]. Paden
300 Bowers Lane
Berwick, PA 18603
No. 2007-CV-1099

Dear Sir or Madam;

With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to
Daniel G. Schmieg as "attorney-on-the-writ", please prepare the Sheriff's Deed to
RAHI REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, LLC, 1100 Virginia Drive, Fort Washington, PA,
19034.

Please record the Sheriff’s Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest
convenience,

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2)
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yotys truly,.
Nora

Ferref
Enclosure
cC: GMAC Mortgage, LLC  Account No. 157002
B3 FAX COSTSHERT TOQ MY ATTENTION @ 215-567-00727 THANKS-~

[,




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT, 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECCRDER’S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Number

Zip Code Zip Code

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
when the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of valug is not required if the transfer is
wholly exempt from tax based on: (1) famity relationship or (2) public utility easement. IT more space is needed, attach additional sheet{s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name

Telephone Number:

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP Suite 1400 Area Code ( 215) 563-7000
Street Address City State Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 JFK Philadelphia PA 19103
Blvd.
B TR.ANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document i -
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Girantee(s}/Lessee(s)
Timothy T. Chamberlain — Sheriff RAHI REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, LLC
Columbia County Courthouse
Street Address Street Address
P.0O. Box 380, 35 W. Main Strect 1100 Virginia Drive
City Siate Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Fort Washington PA 19634
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Towunship, Berough
300 Bowers Lane, Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick Borough
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Berwick Borough 04A-031-076-00,000
D VALUATION DATA 4
1. Actual Cash Considerstion L. Other Censideration 3. Total Consideration .
$30,000.00 + -0- = $30,000.00 |
4, County Assessed Value 5. Commuon Levef Ratio Faclor 6, Fair Market Value
523,870.00 X 3.76 = $88,080.30
E EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed Ib, Percentage of Interest Conveyed . Percentage of Grantor™s Interest Conveyed
100% 100% 100 %
2. Check Apprepriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
[} Will or intestale succession

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

CcCCod

{Namg of Decedant)

Transfer to a Trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiuries.)
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agrecment.)

(if condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.)

[0 U I R |

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

‘Uransfer from mortgager to a holder of a morygmge in default. (Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment.)
{If condemnation or in licu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of Lhe prior deed being correcled or confirmed.)
Statutory corperate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of arlicles.}

{Estate File Number)

Transfers to the Commeonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

Under Penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party
Nora M. Ferrer
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Sltsfreo

FAILURE TOQ COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTAC

RECORDER’S REFUSAL TGO RECORD THE DEED,



ENTITY

VINDOR CHECZK LATL CHECK KO.
FAs sheriff of Columbia Co' -y [SCOLU] /0772010 934077
T PolY VENIOR VERTOL
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2,839.36
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
: 'F'H_lLADE_LPHl'A, PA 191 03-1_814
PHEEAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP TD BANK, N.A. 3-180i360 CHECK NG
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, P4 19148 934077
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 it
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
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Pay CHE THOUSAND ETGHT EUNDRED THIRTY NINE AND 36/1C0 DOLLARS

To The Sheriff of Columbia County
Order 35 W Main Street
Of Sloomsbaery, PR 1ITBLS
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

M e T S
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
rHONE COURT HOUSE - 7.0, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
FATIE ARTNA2E ELOOMSRLIRG, PA 17815 {5701 Fad-b300

FAR (VT0) Y-S50

Friday, January 08, 2010

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
900 Market Street

5" Floor

Philadclphia, PA 19107

RESIDENTTAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
VS
STLEVE J. PADEN

DOCKET # 219ED2009Y JD # 1099CV2007

Dear Sir:

Enclosed 1s a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If yvou have any claims
agalnst this property, notily this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherift of Columbia County



RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LL.C : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
VS, NO. 2067-CV-1099
STEVE J. PADEN COLUMBIA COUNTY

Defendant(s) /,g[fif ¢/M¢'7):7)/07,

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: STEVE J. PADEN
300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

**TIHS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real cstate) at 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on __March 24, 2010 at___ 9:00 am in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia
County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$111,723.72 obtained by RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC (the mortgagee) against you. In the
event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule
3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

I. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
rcasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petiticn asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legat proceedings.

You may need an aftorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able to petition the Cour. « set aside the sale if the bid price was g.ussly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherifl the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as it
the sale ncver happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
oftice. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10} days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN picces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street;
THENCE along said lot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley;

THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 317;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 143 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street in an easterly dircction 45 feet to the place of BEGINNING:
BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street extension;
THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley;
THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 fect 8 inches to corner of Lot No.318:
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lats.

1ITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer ¥. Slusser, dated
11/17/2006, recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175.

Premises being: 300 BOWERS [LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel # 04A-01-076-00,000



sHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution NO. 2007-CV-1099

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
VS,
STEVE J. PADEN

owner(s) of property situate in Berwick Borough Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
{(Municipality)

300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Parecel No. 04A-01-076-00,000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $111,723.72

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



\TE OF PENNSYLVANIA
JNTY OF COLUMBIA 1SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenuc, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice_ March 3, 10, 17, 2010 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
ncither the affiant nor Press Enterprise 1s interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are rue.

(Notary Public)
COMMONWEALTH OF FENNSYLYANIA

Notartal Seal
Danmis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Cominission Expirgs July 3, 2011
Member, Pennsylvania Assoclation of Notarles

AN NOW, oo ;200 e, , | hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to S............coeiienns for publishing the [oregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid 1n full.



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Fax: 215-563-7009

Sue Moran Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1253 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

March 18, 2010

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Dcar Sir/Madamc:

Enclosed are Affidavits of Service of Notice of Sale for filing with your office. Please
discontinue all attempts to serve the Defendant(s) with the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale at this
time. We have forwarded copies of the same to the Prothonotary.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this
oftice. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,
——

S dran
Enclosure
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AFTFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
PHS # 157602

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ las
STEVE J. PADEN
COURT NO.: 2007-CV-1099
SERVE STEVE J. PADEN AT: TYPE OF ACTION
300 BOWERS LLANE XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
BERWICK, PA 18603 SALE DATE: 03/24/2010
SERVED

Served and made known 1o STEVE - PapEn | Defendant on lhcﬁ"‘_ day of _EE-@M, 2016, at
G /s, 0'clock P-M.,at 300 Powgps Lave, B eewicke . 4 |, in the manner described below:
__ Defendant personally served.
— Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship s .
__ Adultin charge of Defendant’s residence who refused 1o give name or relationship.
___ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
_ ... Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business,
an officer of said Defendant's company.

IOther: Co- ﬂﬁagmy:[ ~ JENMIFER RAYLOR
Description: Agc__&)s Heaght . 5'4 Weight {45 Race LU_ Sex _g Other ____

L p& Vi Ma Lt a competent adult, being duly swom according to law, depose and state that 1
personally handed a true and comrect copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Salc in the manner as set forth herein,
issued in the captioned casc on the date and at the address indicated above.

Swom to and subseribed
before me this Zﬁ day

ol &é L200a. i
Notary; B) p@f/“‘e/ﬁ

KIMBERLY ClURTY
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 7, 2013

Onthe _ _20__,at___o'clock _. M., Defendant NOT FOUNTY becaise
_ Vacant _ Bad Address . Moved __ Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
_.NoAnswer  Service Refused

Other:

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this _ day

of . By:

Notary: ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Lawrence T, Pholan., Esy, Tl No, 32227
Franeis 8, Halinan, Fsq., Id. No. 62695
Paniel G Sehmieg, Esg., I N 62205
Michede W1 Brudford, Esg., DL No. 64y
Judidh T, Roreu, Evg, Id, Mo, 55745
Sheetal K Shah-lani, Fsg., W, No. 85760
Jumine: K. Davey, Ewg., 1. No, $7077
Laiwen . Tabaxy, By, Id, Mo, %3337
¥ivek Srivistava, Fag., 1d. No, 202331
oy B. Junes, Esg, Il Mo, S6637

Pewer |, Mubcahy, Fsq., 1d, Mo, 62791
Andrew I Spivack, s, T No, 83434
dwimae MoGuinarss, Egy, I Mo, NITH
Chrisovalante 1% Fliakas, Fsq., Id, No, 94620
Jusdvua I Gedgian, T, Sl No. 205047
Courtenay R T, s, 3o, Na. 206774
Andrew O Rramblen, Vs, 1d. Ma. 204375
3nc Perm Conter @1 Suburban Scilion
1617 Juhne F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite L
Philadelphia, #A4 19103- 1514

(215} 30)-TIHY



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
i617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Pean Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

KINYON LANIER Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistanf Penasylvania and New Jersey
Office of the Prothonotary Nao. 2007-CV-1099
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC VS. STEVE J. PADEN
No. 2007-CV-1099

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, pleasc do not hesitate to
contact me.

“**Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.***

**Property is listed for the 03/24/2010 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. 1t may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale, The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By:
KINYON LANIER, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PHS # 157002




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUNMBIA COUNTY, FENNSYLVANILIA

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC ;. COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

CIVIL DIVISTION
STEVE J. PADEN :
Detendant(s) : No. 2007-CV-1099

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COLUMBIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Licnholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, sct forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Foym 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attacRAd herato ibit “A”.

[ .awrence T. Phelan, Esq., 1d. No. 32227

(] Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

%@ﬁiel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradford, Esq., 1d. No. 69849

] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[J i.auren R, Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[] vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

(] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[} Peter 1. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[_] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

(] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[L] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620

[_] Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

] Courtenay R. Duna, Esq., Id, No. 206779

[ Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375

ﬂ I ( Attorney for Plaintiff
Date: | l"! D

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in_the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PHS # 157002




RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPAN" LIC : C° 'RT OF COMMON PLEAS

v.

STEVE J. PADEN :
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2007-CV-1099

- 44 aa

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attormey, sets forth as of the date the

Praccipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed, the following information conceming the real properly located at 300 BOWERS LANE,
BERWICK, PA 18603,

L.

(0]

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address {if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

STEVE J. PADEN 300 BOWERS LANF
BERWICK, PA 18603

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the jndgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is arecord lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

None.
Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale.
Name Address (if address ¢cannot be
' reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

None.

T T R



7. Name and address of every other person ¢ +hom the plaintifT has knowledge who has any  crest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:
Name Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 340 BOWERS LANE

BERWICK, PA 18603
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Penunsylvania P.0. Box 2675
Department of Welfare HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. S
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: 21l MM/WL

Attorney for Plaintiff "

Phelan Hallinan & Schinieg, LLP

[_] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227

[ ] Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

%’Dﬁniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

[ ] Judith T. Romano, Esg., Id. No. 58745

[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id, No. §1760

[ ] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No, 87077

[] Lauren R, Tabas, Esq., [d. No. 93337

[] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[} Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., 1d. No. 61791

[] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

[] Jaime MecGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

(] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620

[[] Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

(L] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

[C] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375




Name and

Address l
Of Sender

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L1.P
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103 JOT/HOS - SALE o
Line | Article Number | Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Pog
1 ok TENANT/OCCUPANT
300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603
2 Fhkk DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
3 LR Ceommonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare
I.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105
4
5
6
7
8
o
1
11
12
13
14
15 RE: STEVE J. PADEN (COLUMBIA) TEAM 3  PHS# 157002

Total Number of
) * Listed by Semder

Tutal Number of Pieces Posimister, I'er (Name of
Recaved ut Past (Otfics Receving Employze)

The full declaration of valug is required on all domestic and international registered mail. The maximum indemniry pavable
for the reconstruction of nonnegotiable ducuments under Express Mail document reconstruction insurance is $50,0010 per
picee subject to a limit of S500,000 per oceurrence. The maximum indemnity payable on Express Mail merchandise is $300.
The maxirun indemnity pavable is 525,000 for registered mail, sent with optional insumanee, Ses Domestic Mail Marual
RO00 5913 and $921 for linutations of coverage,




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FHONE {OURT HOWSE - P.O. BOX 380 4 HOUK FHONE
L57U) SH-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 [ERLTRE R AR N
FAX: (370) 389-5525

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC Docket # 219ED2009
VS MORTGAGE FORECIL.OSURE

STEVE J. PADEN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 13, 2010, AT 10:40 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON STEVE PADTN AT 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK BY
HANDING TO STEVE PADEN, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND
MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS TIIEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 18§, 2010 T’ - 2 2 )
MMM#——:&MWH_) X

NOTARY PUBLIC

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

"
Notarial Seal /: (Y
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN N e %{
Notary Public ANGE :
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA P, D'ANGELO

My Commission Expires September 30, 2012 DEPUTY SHERIFF

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140

PHILADELPHIA, PA 191013



FHOME
(3700 $U9-3622

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

-\._ -

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBLIRG, PA (7815 13700 T84-6300
FAX: (370) WB9-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY

VS.

STEVL PADEN

WRIT OF EXECUTION #219 OF 2009 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

February 18, 2010

POSTED A COPY OF THE SITERIFF’S SALTE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF STEVE PADEN AT 300 BOWERS LANE BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF JENNIFER ALLISON.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 19'" DAY OF FEBRUARY 2010

a4 Ly
I]"‘ . S ;I N /d
/ ANV A ST PN \ Koy RN 20,
‘:/‘

| Notaral Seal ~
i SARAH JANE KLINGAMARN
Notary Public County PA
Town of Bioomshurg, Columbia County
My Commission Expirss September 30, 2012 !

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIF¥F COLUMBIA COUNTY
RESIDENTTAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
PHS # 157002

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ las
STEVE J. PADEN

COURT NO.: 2007-CV-1099

SERVE STEVE J. PADEN AT: TYPE OF ACTION

300 BOWERS LANE XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

BERWICK, PA 18603 SALE DATE: 5\2q 2610
SERVED

Scrved and made known 1o ITEVE- 3. PAD EN , Nefendanton the 1 day of JAwvA RAY 2000 ,at
{o:08, oclock A, M., at .EQO_BM'LL&E_E.B_EM_,_E&_, in the manner described below:

___ Defendant personally served.

_ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relationship is
___ Adult in charge of Defendant's rCSIdencc who refused to give name or relationship.

_ Manager/Cletk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

__. Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

Z()ther: (—49 4&6ITANT JENMIFER BAycor
Description: Age 30° Height 54" Weight 150 _Race W _ Sex F_ Other

pDJ‘JA'VD NO | a competent adult, being duly sworm according o law, depose and state that I
personalty handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Shenft’s Sale in the manner as sel lorih herein,
issued in the captioned case on the date and at the address indicaled above.

Swom 1o and subscribed N KIMBERLY CURTY
before me this _{ P day ' NOTARY PUBLIC
of J 3@ L2000 STATE OF NEW RRSEY
: ,}Nﬂ' COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 7, 2013
Nota By:
NOT SECRVED

On the day of ,200 L at o'clock . M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:

_ Vacamt __ Buad Address __Moved __ Does Not Reside {Not Vacant)

__ No Answer __ Service Refused
Other:
Swom to and subscribed
before me this day
of L 200 By:
Notary: ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIF)

Lawrence ‘I. Pheban, Fsq., 1d. No. 32227
Francis 5. Flafiinan, Esq., DL N, 626%5
Dandel G, S¢lanieg, Esty.. W, Mo, #2205
Michele M. Biradfarl, Ey, Ll No. 69849
Judith T, Rowma, Esg., [d. Mo, 58745
Shevtak B Shah-Jand, Fap, Td. Mo, 81760
Junine B, Davey, Fsg., T No, 7077
1amren B, Tabas, Fsq., 1d, No. 93337
¥rveh Soivastava, Esg Tl Na. M2831
Jay B. lones, Esy., td. MNo. 86657

Feter | Wulcahy, Fxyp, Td. Mo 61901
Andrew L, Spivack, Esg., [l No, §4439
Jaire MeGuinness, Esq., Td. Moo %013
Chrisuvalante P Flizkos, Ese, T, Noo 44620
Jushwa 1, Goldrnan, Esqg., 1d. Mo, 205047
Coudenay R, Dunn, Esip, 1d, No, 206778
Andrew C, Brambledt, Esg., Id. Mo, 208375
One Fenn Cenler at Suburban Statinn
L1617 Jotm F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1408
Phiiladelphia, PA 191031814

1215} B - TIM0



COUNTY OF COLUMEBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 02/03/2010 Fee: £5.00 Cert. NO: 7020
PADEN STEVE J District: BERWICK BORO
3200 BOWERE LANE Deed: 20070 -1175
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: 200 BOWERS LN

Parcel Id:04A-01 -076-00,000

Assessment: 23,870
Balances as of 02/03/2010

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT FPENALTY DISCOUNT PATD BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By : Eﬂmn:'ch%ﬂzﬂhmbeﬂmar&mg Per: Ay



NATE

BILL NO.

IEPTYIY 2009 County & Municipal ity
BERWICK BORO FOIF OLUMBIA County ( 172009 5342
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: s SCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS _ | LESS DiSCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INGL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 6,713 6.146 40.43 41.26 45.39
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 8.85 9.03 9.03
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 8.22 8.39 8.81
LIGHT 1.75 11.51 11.75 12.34
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR : 9:30 AM -4 PM BORO RE 10.6 69.74 71.18 74.72
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAYS The discount & panally 138.75 14159 5119
PHONE:570-752-7442 hava been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on o before | # paid after
_ CNTY ™we This tax returned to
' ' Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
PADEN STEVEN J & CINDY Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2010
300 BOWERS LANE PARCEL: 04A-01 -101-01,000
BERWICK PA 18803 JESSUP & PEARL ST "
0848 Acres Land 1,8
Buildings 4,867 FILE COPY
if you desire a raceipt, send a self-addressad stampead enveiope with your payment Total Assessment 6,713
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURMNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

T /‘-24 ”‘)‘

L4 DR e A By FiI 1
D 8 i F
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 6713]  48.1000 316,44
CONNIE C. GINGHER '
1615 LINCCLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
HOURS Mon, Tue, Thur, %:30am-4:00pm ;i
Closed Wednesday and Friday e A ¢ .3?5'1?;
Closed Holidays : : -
PHONE 570-752-7442 g. 3l £, 31 ov. 1
A PADEN § J & copy NO REFUNDS UNDER 55.00
I 300 BOWERS LANE PROFERTY DESCRIPTION ACOT, 5658
L BERWICK PA 18603 PARCEL (04201 10101000
ESSUP & PEARL ST 1846, ogf| SCHOOL PENALTY 10%
? 20050-1331 4867, 0of| PEFINQUENT Tax TO
o 0.05 ACRES COURTHOUSE DEC. 1%

MAXE SEPERATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT

et /)/m



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

UMBIA COUNTY
IGNE COURT HOLSL - B0, BOX 380 24 HOLR PHONE

(AR HLOCMSBLURG, PA 17815 74 TG00
FAKD 5T JARSG23

Friday, January 08, 2010
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR

1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK, PA 18603-

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC

VE

STEVE J, PADEN

DOCKET# 219ED2009 JD # 1099CV2007
Decar Sir:

Fnclosed 1s a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
agalnst this property, notify this officc IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectiully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# | - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/31/2009 DOCKET # 219ED2009
PLAINTIFF RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
DLFENDANT STEVE J. PADEN
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

| STEVE PADEN B MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

300 BOWERS LANL

BLERWICK

SERVED UPON S 7€ & /2 Pen
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE &/.1% & TIME € %< MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ¢ POB_ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHLR (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
&4 .3 P P LD ae e £ 0 T e e
ST T é - .
DEPUTY / éﬁ P /4 DATE b o5 e




01/21/2010

11:10 BERHICK JOINT SEWF™ (FAX)15°17528479 P.010/010

January 21, 2010

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
VS,

STEVE J. PADEN

DOCKET # 219ED2009 JD # 1099CV2007

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #103070 for the property located at 300
Bowers Lane, Berwick, Pa through March 30, 2010 is $265.26.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

i\ : \
‘(LUK Vg
Kelly Noss
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Pravider and Employer Hearing Impaired 711

. “BAJSA is an £ Opportunity Provider and Provider”™
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania i’é"é{%” gt v

Phone: (570) 752-8477 * Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 10 SERVICES L//
DATE RECEIVED 123172000 DOCKET # 219ED2009
PLAINTIEF RLESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
DEFENDANT STEVE L PADEN
1’\’1']"()[{_.\113.\7 ]FlRI\-’i_ l-’llL'“-L-ANT HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
[PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
_C()L_UT\-’I'H'I'A COUNTY TAX C.'L-f\]f\"[ _ MORTGAGL: FORECLOSURE

PO ROX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Q@_LL N

o IDENTIFICATION
p—
DATE [~1S~ TIME 1)0  MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes __ Hair Age Military

LYPLE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB_ POE___ CCSO
B. IIOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

L. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTIILR (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
P
DEPUTY o<l DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 2 - OF - 10 SERVICES /

DATE RECEIVED  12/31/2009 DOCKET # 219ED2009

PLATNTIEF RESTDLENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC

DEFENDANT STLEVE J. PADEN

ATTORNEY FIRM _ PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHFR-TAX COLLECTOR | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1615 LINCOLN AVI. ]
| BERWICK

SERVED UPON S e i rE >

RELATIONSHIP o IDENTIFICATION

DATEes sy 7e TIME “¢4%  MILEAGE OTHER

Race  Sex _ Height | Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPLE OF SERVICE: A PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB _'_/POE ___ecso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D, REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPLCIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

o __42

PR

N —
pepUTY 7 TZK DATE €7 7v +¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 4 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATLE RECEIVED  12/31/2009 DOCKET # 219ED2009 ’/
PLAINTIFF RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
DEFENDANT STEVE J. PADEN
ATTORNEY FIRM PHLELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMLESTIC RELATIONS | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON M fGoprrar s

-

RELATIONSIIP ) «7Ay s csvpy-cs  IDENTIFICATION

DATE /~'S (& TIME ASan MILEAGE OTHER
I S, S (D Al L _—

Race _ Sex [leight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB X POE___ CCSO ___
3. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTIIER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DLPUTY b @ULJ— DATE /~{5-1(2




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFE’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 3 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/31/2009 DOCKET # 219ED2009
PLAINTIFF RLESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC /
DEFENDANT STEVI ). PADEN
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED . PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER _ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
| 1108 FREAS
BERWICK
SERVED UPON KEUy  bpe el
RELATIONSHIP L 7K TDENTIFICATION
DATE £/44 /S Tm £ 93¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ lHeight Weight  Byes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB_¢POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTEREID AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mG 0w

™

OTHLER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /'5‘%_{ L é.»( DATE &7 7% . so




01/08-2010 12:41 FAX [Gooz/003

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

1617 JFK. Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

Residential Funding Company, LLC :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
vs,

No. 2007-CV-1099
Steve J. Paden

COLUMBIA COUNTY

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in
the above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he/she has knowledge of the
following facts, to wit:

{a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States or it Allics, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant “Steve J. Paden™ is over 18 years of age and resides at “300
BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603,

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities. %/M/,/’,_

[_| Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., d. No. 32227
LHTancis S, Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[ ] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

{1 Michefe M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[ ] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[] Sheetal R, Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., 1d. No. 87077

[ ] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[_] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., [d. No. 202331

[ Jay B. Jenes, Esq., 1d. No. 86657

[ ] Peter 3. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[ 1 Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

[ ] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Td. No. 90134

{ ] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
{1 Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., 1d. No. 205047
[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
[ Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq.. Id. No. 208375
Attormey for Plaintiff




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

3

ED # ,_.}f "I;_f -

DATE RECEIVED /-

DOCKET AND INDEX /-

CHECK FOR PROPIER INFO. e

WRIT OF EXECUTION s
COPY OF DESCRIPTION .
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA i . /
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT e
NOTICES OF SIIERIFF SALE i
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
A¥FIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST __ o
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# - =&’ -
#*]IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE i W e TIME &
POSTING DATE T
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK [ or <

NP WEEK 5

3P WEEK (T O



SHERIFEF’S SALE

WEDNLESDAY MARCH 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 219 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1099 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF 1115 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALL, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTIIOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTERES'T TO TIIE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parccls or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State ot Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO. 1; BEGINNING al the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street; THENCE along
said lot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley; THENCE along said alley in a westerly
dircction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 317; TIHENCL along said lot in a southerly dircction 145
feet to Mary Street; THENCE along Mary Street In an casterly direction 45 fect to the place of
BEGINNING: BEING Lot No, 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots,

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Strect

extension; THENCE along said YWalnut Strect extension in a northerly direction to a 15

foot alley; TIIENCE along said alfey in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inches to corner

of Lot No. 318; THENCE along suid Iot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary

street; THENCL along Mary Strect 24 feet § inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot ol lots.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from

Jennifer F. Slusser recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175,

Premises being: 300 BOWERS | ANE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000

TERDMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is ro be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days atter the sale is cash, certificd cheek or cashier's ¢heck.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR I'AILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TICRAS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSLEQUENCES TO THE BIDDIR. DO NO'T BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR,
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME P'ERTOD.

Il the successful bidder falls to pay the bid price a5 per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the preperty at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach ol contract. 1n the case of a delault all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the ShorifT in connection with any action against the bidder in

which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Tlaintiff's Attorney Sherift of Columbia County
Danie] G Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolambiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 219 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NQO. 1099 OF 2007 JD ISSULD OUT OF THL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALL. BY VENUE OR QOUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASIL IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUST, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE ANI INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN picces, parcels or 123 of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Celumbia and State of Pennsy!vania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO. 1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street; THENCE along
said lot in a northerly dircction 145 feet to a 13 foot alley; THENCE along said alley in a westerly
direction 45 feet to comer of Lot No. 317; T1IENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145
feet to Mary Street: THENCL alung Mary St:ect in an casterly direction 45 feet to the place of
BLEGINNING: BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street al Walnut Street

extenston; THENCE along said Walnut Stree! extension in a northerly direction to a 15

tool alley; THENCE along said ulley in a westerly divection 82 feet 8 inches to corner

of Lot No. 318; THENCE along said lot in a southerly dircetion 145 feet to Mary

Street; TIIENCL along Mary Strect 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BHGINNING,

BLING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd prlot of lots.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS YESTED [N Steve J. Paden, by Deed from

Jennifer I Slusser recorded 01/31/2007, in eed Mortgage Inst# 200701175.

Premises betng: 300 BOWERS T ANE, BER WICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Mininmum payment is 10 be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF 3!D PRICE: Any rentaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, ecrtilicd check or vishier's cheek.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY RID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORBANCE WITH THESE TERANS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT 81D UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIN . PERIOD,

If the successiul bidder fails to pay the bid price s per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or 1o rescll the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeted, but will be applied against uny dumages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incued by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the hidder is found hable for damages.

Plaintil's Atlorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Damiel G. Schmicg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John T, Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 24,2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 219 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NQO. 1099 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT Ol T!1l: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL. DIVISION. TO MI: DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALT:, BY VENUE OR OQUTCRY TO TITE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFI’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUS!, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AN INTERIST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN picces, parcels or 1o+ of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
ol Columbia and Stale of Pennsylvania, boun:‘ed and described as follows, to-wit:

NO. 1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly co: ner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street; THENCE along
said lot in a northerly dircction 145 feet to 1 15 [oot alley; THENCE along said alley in a westerly
direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 317; T1HENCL along said lot in a southerly direction 145
teet to Mary Street: THENCE along Mary Strect in an casterly direction 45 feet to the place of
BEGINNING: BEING Lot No. 218 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corier of Mary Street at Walnut Street

extension; TITENCI: along said Walnut Strect extension in a northerly directiontoa 15

foot alley; THENCE along said alley i a weserly dircction 82 feet 8 inches to corner

ol Lot No. 318; THENCE along said lot in a voutherly direction 145 fect to Mary

Street; THENCE along Mary Street 24 feel 8 nches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd 3:iot ol lots.

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISHS 1S VESTED [~ Steve 1. Paden, by Deed from

Jemmifer F. Slusser recorded 0173 1/2007, in ] red Mortgage Instf 200701175.

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWWICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel #04A-01-076-00_000

TELRM - OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALY.: The greater of ten (10%) pereent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimuo payment is (2 be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's cheek at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Auy remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the salc is cash, certificd check or ¢ hier's checls,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE T'OR FAILURE TG PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TER 1S MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT 31D UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITIIIN THE PRESCRIBED TIMY PLRIOD.

If the suceesstul bidder tails to puy the bid price = per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the proeity, wrto tescll the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of c.onzact. Tis the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeiied, bul will be applied against 2w damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible {or any attorney fees incurred by the Shovi¥in cannection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found tiable for duinages.

I’laintiff's Attorney Shenff of Columbia County
Maniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Thiladelphia, PA 19163



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 21,2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECU'! :3N NO. 219 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1099 OF 2007 3D ISSUED OUT OF ' 1% COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION™. 10O ME DIRECTED, TIIERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENU - OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
[FOR CASLL IN A COURTROOM OR SH! .2IFI-°S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOLU 5H, RBLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGIHT AND TITLE AND INTERES 7 TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:
ALL THOSE CERTAIN picces, parcels or L« of fand situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Penusylvania, bour. ! and deseribed as follows, to-wit:
NO. It BEGINNING at the southwesterly co: - of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street; THENCE along
said lot in a northerly dircction 145 feetto o ¢ oot alley; THENCL along said alley in a westerly
direetion 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 317; 'F1: 15(C1 along said lot in a southerly dircction 145
feet to Mary Street: THENCE afong Mary St-ct in an casterly direction 45 fecet to the place of
BEGINNING: BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval : dickson's 3rd plot of lots,
NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corior of Mary Street at Walnut Street
cxtension: THENCII along said Walnut Strec: exiension in a northerly direction to a 15
toot alley; THENCHE along said alley in a woesi~rly direction 82 feet 8 inches to comer
of Lot No. 318; THENCE along said lot in i = wtherly direction 145 fect (o Mary
street: TIIENCL along Mary Street 24 feet ¥ ohwes o the place of BEGINNING,
BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd | <1 ol fots.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED I} <teve J. Paden, by Deed from
Tennifer I'. Stusser recorded 0173172007, in 17 ] Mortgage Inst# 200701175,
Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERY UK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,00(

TERM - {)F SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SAL!: Dhe grearer of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is @ e puid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: A+ icruaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the salc is cash, certified cheek or ¢ -Live's cheek.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE 1 <Y 31D PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
TPRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITIH THESE TL 1% MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDBER. DO NGV 1 ) UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME 5 RIOD.

Il the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price & ur the above tenms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the pro niy, or W resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach ol'c.- iner, T the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be upplied against . Jauges recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attormey fees incurred by the Sh ia connection with any action against the bidder in

which the bidder is found Liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Ianicel G, Schouicg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John T. ennedy Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbiacountyv.com

Philadelphia, PA 191013



WRIT OF EXE°' TION - (MORTGAGE FORECLO RE})
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rulc 3257
RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LL.C ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

vs. CIVIL DIVISION

STEVE 1. PADEN NO. 2007-CV-1099

COLUMBIA COUNTY
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania: 7/26;’0 C% - é‘,:D ’>)/ §

County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANJA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
(Sce Legal Description attached)

Amount Duc $111,723.72
Additional Fecs and Costs - $0.060

Interest from 02/07/2008 1o Date of Sale $ and costs.
@ $18.37 per diem -

Toarme B iwe I\ﬁfb\

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Commion Plead Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated \a = a? —qu

(SEAL)

PHS # 157002



RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY LC : CC RT OF COMMON PLEAS

V.

Plaintiff

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2007-CV-1099

STEVE J. PADEN

Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

w . (-\ ’:‘/ ‘ - .
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1 ;Z 07 & D /g

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attormey, seis forth as of the date the

Praecipe (or the Wril ol Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 300 BOWERS LANE,
BERWICK, PA 18603,

1.

)

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address {(if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

STEVE J. PADEN 300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please so indicate)
SAME AS ABOVE

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be soid:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably asccrlained, please indicate)

Nane.
Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonzbly ascerlained, pleasc indicate)

Nonc.



7. Name and address of every other person of  am the plaintiff has knowledge who has any ir  =st in the property which may be
affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §
4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Q«n M C’M
December 7, 2009 By: .

Attorned’ for Plaintiff

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

[] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., 1d. No. 32227

[] Francis S. I1allinan, Esq., 1d. No. 62695

[] Daniel G. Schimieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

[] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., [d. No. 69849

[[] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

(] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[ ] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

{ | Lauren R. Tabas, Esqg., Id. No. 93337

{1 Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[T] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

(1 Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq.. Id. No. 61791

%}édrew L. Spivack, Esq., 1d. No. 84439
Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No, 90134

7] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., d. No. 94620

{] Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

{7 Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

(] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., [d. No. 208375




RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY LC

Plaintiff
CIVIL DIVISION
V.
NO. 20607-CV-1099
STEVE J. PADEN :
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

o o 1 . ) 7
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1 %ﬁé 7’"(:/9 _"J/ /7

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC, Plaintitt in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the datc the

>raccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 300 BOWERS LANE,
3ERWICK, PA 18603,

.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

STEVE J. PADEN 300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

Name and tast known address eof every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.
Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name . Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Nane.

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale.

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

CC T OF COMMON PLEAS



7. Name and address of cvery other person of * ~ m the plaintiff has knowledge who has any ir” st in the property which may be

affected by the sale:
Name Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 300 BOWERS LANE

BERWICK, PA 18603

[ verify that the stalements made in this affidavil are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §
1904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Ol N ‘"M
December 7, 2009 By: \

Attorne¥ for Plaintiff

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

[ ] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., 1d. No. 32227

[_] Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., 1d. No. 62695

[_] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

[ 1 Michele M. Bradford, Esq., [d. No. 69849

[7] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[[] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[[]Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[_] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

%ﬁdrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
Jaime McGuinness, Esq., k. No. 30134

[] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620

[ ] Joshua L. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

[_] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

|:] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375




SHERIFF’S RETURN

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LL.C IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

VS,
No. 2007-CV-1099 CD
STEVE J. PADEN

WRIT
Delendants
ISSUED
NOW, 20 1, High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania. do
hereby deputize the Sheriff of County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being

made al the request and risk ol the Plaintifl.

Detendants alleged address is

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By

Deputy SherilT

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 200_, at 0O’Clock m., served the within

upon at

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made known to the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
dav of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20, , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFE’S DEPARTMENT

STIERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration datc
Plaintill Couri Number
RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC 2007-CV-1059
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
STEVE J. PADEN EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SE RVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY . CORMORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ALDRESS (Streer or RFD, Apartment Ma. |, City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)
300 BOWLRS LANE

BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR (OYTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDRITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF'S HANDBILL OF SALE,

NOW, 200_, T. SheniT of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the SherifT off
County, 10 execule the within and make retum thereof according to law.

ShenfTl of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLL ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WA TCIIMAN — Any deputy shendl levying upon or altaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any ptaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriils sale thereodl.

Signature of Atmn%in“o't!ir @1 of requesting service on behalf of 33 Plaiul{ Telephone Number Date
Defendant
ADDRISS: One Pnn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 / l- /L{" & ﬁ
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PILLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

ALFFIRMLED and subscribed to before me this | __ day SO ANSWERS Mate
Signature of Dep, Shernifl

of e 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriltof




"HERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERILFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS. Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff Court Number
RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC 2007-CV-1099
Defendant Twpe or Writ of Complaint
STEVE . PADEN EXECUTION/NOTICE QOF SALE
SER NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION. FTC., TO STRVICE OR DRESCRIPTION OF PROPCRTY T BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
JE STEVE J. PADEN
AT ADDRESS {Street ar RFD, Apartent No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECTAL INSTRUCTTONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WI1I.I. ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICL.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 200, 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County. PA do hereby deputize the SheniVof
County, 1o execule the within and make retumn hereol according to law.

Sheriff of COLU]\-LE%IIIA El.ounry,_ Penna,

NOTE ONLY AFPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCLIMAN — Any deputy sheriiT levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherilf to any plaintfl herein for any toss, destruction ar removal of any such property before
sherT"s salc thereod.

Signatur ttorney ﬂt@‘r iginator reguesting service on behalt of XX Plaintiff ‘Telephone Number Dale
- __ Defendant
ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Svite 1400 | (215)563-7000 /a_- ;C.,- () ?
Philadclphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIEF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of R 20

Signature of Sheriflf Date

Sheriff of




RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
VS, : NO. 2007-CV-1099

STEVE J. PADEN : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Defendant(s) _:’)?m g} B é/_b B ()/ 4}7

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: STEVE J. PADEN
300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURFPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECETVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your housc (real cstate) at 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on at in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia
County Courthouse, 35 West Main Strect, Bloomshurg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$111,723.72 obtained by RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC (the mortgagee) against you. In the
cvent the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule
3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERITI'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagec the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees duc. 1o find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strikc or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proccedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you wili
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, yvour property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may {ind out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able to petition the Court 1o sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buycr pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on [ile with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule uniess exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. Youmay also have other rights and dcfenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the salc.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN picces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street;
THENCE along said lot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley;

THENCT along said alley in a westerly direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 317;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street in an easterly direction 45 feet to the place of BEGINNING:
BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

N0.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street extension;
THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 135 foot alley;
THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inches 1o comer of Lot No.318;
THENCE along said lo in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F. Slusser, dated
11/17/2006, recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175.

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel # 04A-01-076-00,000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of 2 Writ of Execution NO, 2007-CV-1099

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
VS,
STEVE J. PADEN

owner(s) of property situate in Berwick Borough Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
{Municipality)

300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Parcel No. 04A-01-076-00.000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $111,723.72

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN picces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street;
THENCE along said lot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley;

THENCE along said alley in a westerly dircction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 317;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street in an easterly direction 45 feet to the place of BEGINNING:
BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street extension:
THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley;
THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inches to corner of Lot No.318;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer T. Stusser, dated
1171772006, recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175.

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel # 04A-01-076-00,000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN picces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street:
TTIENCE along said lot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley;

THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 317;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Strect in an easterly direction 45 feet to the place of BEGINNING:

BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street extension;
THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley;
THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inches to corner of Lot No.318;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

IITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F. Slusser, dated
11/17/2006, recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 2007011 75.

Prcmises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel # 04A-01-076-00,000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

NO.T; BEGINNING at the southwesterly comer of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street;
THENCE along said lot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley;

THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 317;
THENCE along said [ot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street in an casterly direction 45 feet to the place of BEGINNING:
BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street extension;
THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley;
THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inches to corner of Lot No.318:
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

TTTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Decd from Jennifer F. Slusser, dated
11/17/2006, recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175.

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603

‘Tax Parcel # 04A-01-076-00,000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN picces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street;
THENCE along said lot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley;

THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 317;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feel to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street in an casterly direction 45 feet to the place of BEGINNING:
BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Strcet extension;
THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley;
THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inches to corner of Lot No.318:
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches o the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F. Slusser, dated
F1/17/2006, recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175.

Premiscs being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel # 04A-01-076-00,000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2007-CV-1099

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
vs.
STEVE J. PADEN

owner(s) of property situate in Berwick Borough Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Parcel No. 04A-01-076-00,000
{(Acreagec or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $111,723.72

Attorncys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2007-CV-1099

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
Vs,
STEVE J. PADEN

owner(s) of property situate in Berwick Borough Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
{Municipality)

300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Parcel No. 04A-01-076-00,000
(Acreagc or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $111,723.72

Attorneys for Plaintifl
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2007-CV-1099

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
VS.
STEVE J. PADEN

owner(s) of property situate in Berwick Borough Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Parcel No. 04A-01-076-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $111,723.72

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2007-CV-1099

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
VS,
STEVE J. PADEN

owner(s) of property situate in Berwick Borough Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
{(Municipality)

300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Parcel No. 04A-01-076-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $111,723.72

Alttorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2007-CV-1099

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
vs.

STEVE .J. PADEN

owner(s) of property situate in Berwick Borough Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
{(Municipality)

300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Parcel No. 04A-01-076-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $111,723.72

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
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